Rule 2.29

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

- 2.16B

Name of Company

Talent Training (UK) LLP

Company number

OC327583

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies CR — 2017 -006017
Court
{full name of court)
I/'We (a)

(a) Insert full name(s) and  David Rubin
ad?;‘ﬁ,ﬁiigzg David Rubin & Partners
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

attach a copy of’-

*Deleteas  *the statement(s) of affairs;
applicable  *the statement(s) of concurrence;

Henry Lan

David Rubin & Partners
26 - 28 Bedford Row
London, WCI1R 4HE

=

Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated & ll!fol/ij

Contact Details:

David Rubin & Partners

You do not have to give any contact information in 26 - 28 Bedford Row
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies

House to contact you if there is a query on the form. London

The contact information that you give will be visible WCIR 4HE

to searchers of the public record.

Tel: 020 7400 7900

DX Number: 267

DX Exchange: London/Chancery Lane

13/10/2017 #101
COMPANIES HOUSE

ompleted and signed this form

ou have ¢ i )
“ I“ m| I““H “ “ “Im ‘I Il Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF143UZ DX 33050 Cardif

please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:-



Rule 2.29 ' ‘ Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company Number

TALENT TRAINING (UK) LLP 0C327583

In the Court case number

HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, CHANCERY DIVISION, B 3

COMPANIES COURT CR —2017-006017
[full name of court]

@ Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of ® TALENT TRAINING (UK) LLP - IN ADMINISTRATION

registered office of the company  of David Rubin & Partners, , 26-28 Bedford Row, London WC1R 4HE

(b) Insert date

on the ® 7 September 2017, the date that the company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at ™7 September 2017 the date that
the company entered administration.

Full name: DAVID HARPER

Signed W

Dated 29 September 2017




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

NIL

Uncharged assets:

FIXTURES & FITTINGS
EQUIPMENT

CASH AT BANK

CASH AT ADMINISTRATORS
DEBTORS - ESFA

DEBTORS - OTHER

CLAIMS IN LITIGATION
AMOUNTS OWED BY ASSOCIATED COMPANIES
MEMBERS ACCOUNT
GOODWILL

PERA ASSETS

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

snunre_ I

¥ e

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£,000 £,000
6 1
2 1
64 64
31 31
274 274
1,104 80
- UNKNOWN
403 NIL
UNKNOWN UNKNOWN
634 NIL
28 NIL
2,546 451

Date 29 September 2017




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total asseis available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Taotal assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£,000
£ 461
(172)
£ 289
£
£
£
NIL
£
£
£ 289
(1,752)
£ (1,463)
£
£
£ (1,463)
£

£L NA

Signature M Date 29 September 2017




NOTES TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Note 1. Certain creditors are also included in other debtors. At this stage, the amounts have
not been netted down.

Note 2. Unsecured creditors comprised the fellowing:

£,000
Suppliers and employees 1,200
expense claims
HMRC 153
HarperCo {Associated) 90
Estimated shortfall on 50
leasing contracts
Estimated employee claims | 259
TOTAL 1,752

Note 3. No provision has been made for the cost of Administration

g

David Harper
29 September 2017



€E°L91

v '6¥a'Pl
00°00Z'2€
00002
0g'esl
0000’}
00'G20'S
00'66F'€L
00°L19'SL
9£'190'5%
00'¥ES
0z'sLL
05’2
S0'€EC
00'8IE'E
96'2£9'S
0005y
05evs
SL9L0'L
09'629'l
0z’ iee
0seL
00026y
vLBLY'L
P8 89E'91
0e'10L
09'916
oo'9ie
£6°20€

3

dl 6195 'anyspiojpeg ‘Apues ‘Kep 2Ny Z

rQZ 0Z2A9 "AYSHOA UHON 'SiiH SS0I "Mei/\ 8jepeary 29

d4S NI 'sieH ‘Jeweg maN ‘Aep Ajuog ‘anua) sseusng 8snoH ueea( O} ‘4 punoio
¥ES 8LON ‘anysweybumon ‘e UoHIEH HRd SSBUISNE WRYNEC "1jusd- plausuely
H1L SLSM ‘Asjabny ‘peoy osnoyjesum ued esudiejul jeH een ‘sopmS oyl
dS6 MIMS ‘uopuoT] ‘pecy soefed weybupiong 661-2G1

DLt M ‘ansyayd ‘uojsiddy ‘Aepp piojbuen ped 1sig ueals uoltens

198 ZL3IN ‘eui] uodn sjjseamap ‘aueT uojueg ed sssuisng wrionp 90
THP HILDM ‘UopuOT ‘MOY piojpag §2-92 'sisuped § UIqMY pIAEQ 02

rAg o490 ‘Ausegq ‘peoy o210

132 €10 ‘wewnqg oD ‘uoibulpe( ‘pecy ayPSIuOD OFL

DIE 263N 'Jeop 9 SUA) ‘Mouer ‘ejelsT (B)SNpu) apag ‘HNoD HaquIng Gt
335 1138 'uopuo] ‘e Ileyxnen ‘sienbg ajydess g

VdS 278 ‘syels ‘Yuomwe L ‘aauq Aejey ‘Juiod Aeed 00€

Qa6 v1-23 'uopua] Jeens indsus |

v 8AQ 'SPUB|PIN 1SoM ‘BBPLGINGIS ‘UOHON EAA SUIAIEH +

TVi SPIN 'PUBHEqUINYLON ‘WeLXSH ‘9PBIS) POOMYOBH LE

VIt 84S ‘weying Aunoy ‘asyelad 'uopJoH ‘Uno uopung g}

VNZ 0ZS ‘Plaleys |eyios ‘es }000A0Qd 9

191 86HQ 'WEYINQ ‘anues souspuodsalod 1

916 2ZS1 ‘preluipn ‘enusay pIeAUApA ‘9sSnOH yred PJeAuApg

ND6 PEIN Jeap 9 suk] 'spielys yinog ‘peoy uosiapusH |¢

Nav ZN 'is)ssyouel 1S yjoog 1 ‘Buiping sBaig

Dri GaN ‘sui uodp) sSEIMON 'SUBPIED S{EPSISNIOD ¥

DO 021 'IcodisAr] ‘peoy Asjuelg ‘esnoH seyBnH 1S "D eing

Sd9 SNS ‘UCPUIMS ‘JIH IIWPUIA ‘E9¥ 1 %08 Od

309 §710 'episean] ‘asnoy uojeaouu| ‘piT sweisks 13y

HC0 966 ‘OIYSIgISedIoN ‘YoUPPeY ‘Peoy SupweH ‘qLE - eLE Jun

Zv0 013N ‘Pesyssles) ‘asojD ejelkauis

Ssalppy

8o | ebed

meubig

sABs|Q BRSIOYD  ZODD

uauney 69 009D

Bunures | pBuipung 2040

SIS0 8040

BIPSWRINKY SNo04 5040

uogepuno4 Buues, % uoyeanp3 £030
P11 Heqois eipp3 2032

340N 003D

polwI suease) Butaug #0090
afiaj|0D SjeA PuE YipJeD 2029
dTiusmo amd 8000

Mnyues;y  vooD

SIINS B2 6032

paywr] Buisee [eipayies 8000
spin R A0 2000

P11 S8JRID0SSY JouD lIig 604D

ung ueipeuor 8090

wng ueyda)g 2080

Aeaqing suer 904D

woaele) yspug 5080

P {preAuipp) sumpreq #0890
(uewhuieq) axeig ue 008D

MET BUBYYY 90V

g1e aANIaXg uadsy SOvD

P17 Buwuuel) spwuoneN SNY #OVD
PF] suoynjog Ssausng Jejsiy E0VD
P sweishs 1av Zovo

P suomqiyx3 g Aeidsiq ‘ubiseq Aeqqy LOYD
siajuar) abeioig 15| 001D

aweN Koy

s10)1pedn Auedwo)n - g

dT1 {(MN) Bujures) jueje]



00'0ET
€£'128'L
600
00°000't
09'62¢'c
00°90¢
go8ey’l
vL18e'ee
ge'18z'0l
00808z
vZ'119'6
ZEPROTL
oL'p0s'8lL
00'00§'Z
09'€08'L
00'€56°1L51
0000L'6
0,852
00°210°08
8z'g6Z')
£8'66¢'88
80°'80C
(AN
0:€68°22
156¥2'EG)
06'80°}
000iL'el
SE4L82L

3

QS 269 'SDI0M 'Yauppay ‘esol) wosdy Gi

V.AZ GHS 'puBLepung “yed esudiejuz puepspung ‘pleiieap 7909 Jun

1716 14, ‘aaysdoiyg pioya) ‘ASipeH Py e1epe) ¢

(a6 pEIN 'SPIRIYS YInog ‘eH SpisuowS g5

706 8ed "WeyBujuug ‘uopoN sBury ‘eauq ewod 6Z)

Vg 013S ‘uopuoT ‘peoy YBIH yowmusals 5o1 - L9l

40 £XS ‘2liusayD HodyI0IG ‘P WEJ apisyiesH Wed apisyiesy

706 128 ‘weybulg ‘peoY OYoS gFe

dvZ 1130 ‘alysiqied WS 'swoyspeH ‘py uoiday gg

240 868 'YINPPSY ‘PeOY MOSEBO "erjuer) Ssaulsng Xetu|

301 L1AM ‘PIOREAA 'PROY UopueuelD 8 ‘16 Idag

NYe g4 'weying o ‘aapsiad 'Keps Joukel | HEJ SSaU|Sng SSNOYSHYA ‘S WIOd SSNOYBHIUAA
Ok LNH 'SNYSHOA 1583 '(INH 19948 JOMIS 0E-62

HAYSHY ‘Aeung ‘Buppoq 'poomwioH PIN ‘py WeYSIOH ‘SBIOUIAN IS Z

HLt SPHD ‘AeseleMm ‘peoy mejreas |z-61 ‘siaqueyg sphor 'peyw sulBBiH sewolyL op
N9 §257 ‘speo ‘afue) ssauisng udijined

USF L2541 ‘[oodepreH ‘usp3 epses ‘Aiopsed eyl g

Hay 9ZdN ‘SiysyINOWUO ooipieD ‘proy HodmeN |9

X3Z LE3N ‘lespp g uk | ‘winggeH ‘Hnog Jueydew 'G g + Iun ‘esnoH opuadiey
V16 9181 'speen] ‘edoyuwiesg ‘as0|) 85Ky jleH § ‘8SnoH AUolg ay )

¥3dZ 1£3N ‘Jeap ® BuUA 1 “wnqgay .Szom Hed ssauisng uopjuop .Qw_._o_.._ on&mI
Sr'h SYHO 'opikesio ‘Aeseljep ‘aAuQ xnaukioW 65

XOE £78 'ayyseaue ‘uojjog Jeals WeyyD g

NG FNC ‘2IUSHI0A YINOS 'Jgisesucq “episexeT ‘Uno) sfuipg ‘asnoH piayybiy
ZZ| 963N 'efiseomeN ‘uojuaqfiuc| ‘MaIA e uojuag

g 8d ‘Hodiyinog ‘pecy saiquieyd z|

NIZ $LLS 'PIoyels 19as Iayes ‘asnoyyues sl

Vv 9157 'spea ‘fepy uaosal) auy ¢

sseIppy

pin Hodsuel), aw
wewwsbeueyy senyive-y wxew
01 xuew

wijodepy ue|

Youh uouey

PI11oes]

s1auped e[oIyap xen

Aepo) sidg wes

(wes g agdsu) Jeiqury pey
uasiy N dsuy

dT1 90NN

Suiures | 4y

P11 Bulumey | Wiy

U3y snbuy

P (se01neg ADH) §81200 [+
P suognos juewdoiBaag Lr
weibug oer

(JojoRauoogns) Buuigll voo|
M 07 Jediey

diyssaupreq ueuuBRH Ay}
Pajir JNsugd-03y

ueBijoH esn

BuiuieoasioH

p1 aoueldwo Jos Apogy Guipuemy preyyBiH
SL0)SNY) pue anuasay WH
SUOINI0S SAMINDAXT LD

P uaUANBY SHAD

pr1 suonnjog Guiuies] uonsnseusd % SSeS

sweN

840 Z afied

FOND
EOWD
OO
QOO
€010
010
10T
0070
a0
FOAD
o) H)
A1) 1)
100
00XD
€ora
Lard
LoD
001D
QaoHD
D0HO
80HO
YOHO
¥OHD
COHO
LOHD
9090
SO0
¥090

Aoy

sio)ipein Auedwon - g
477 (Hin) Buiweay jJuaje)



02 ¥Z6'v
09°8¥E'Z
9L'68l'L
00'¥SL
00°05¥'612
oLSHe'L
00°006'S
00°00F'y
000002
6.°€76'EL
6Z'€88')
o0.8'¢
26°LLL
0S€LL'LL
£00
09'L18'82
oA 48+
000912
00°052'2
YE'BE6'TT
£6'66¢
69°686')
0905
65°069'6
05°25¢
00°201
6€°192'c
000899
ar'L20'7
8601

3

S 269 ‘UdNppay ‘1saioynog Hueg jocd

V.. 8HQ 'uoisen| ‘sue] jleysHUM 2

£ 129y ‘eycisbuiseq ‘v1G 08 Od

MNS ZIMW ‘song ‘seukey] uoyin ‘abeinA SN0 UWie- UBLIEM ‘PIEA USLEA Z)
$SZ 99 'weybujuug 'peoy PleyyalT HRUAA 00%IND '9SNOH Sejlndes

Y6 €3N ‘suA] uodn apseomaN Hwed YUoN

HNG 268 ‘Youppey ‘Aefjuag Jamo ‘Unag ascibloN ‘abeio) ejqels

var £251 'weybulig ‘feps posxos ‘anua) sseuisng sisejeg

Hv8 868 ‘yoippey 'alenbg zuens seiep ‘([BH UMoL

IS LSM IESIBAA 1SRNS PRYYIrT LEL

ANG FLAM 'SPUBIPIN J5BM 'uojspg “Asjeso) ‘auen Joyouy

UNG 2 LIND ‘X98£3 'MOUBH "Nied OB) ‘OM L 0By

Hv' GAQ ‘SPUBIPIA 1SS ‘IIH Aspiaug "eoiddoD youg 68

MDZ ZON ‘weybulioN ‘peoy ¥oeqiam Wiod ayl

ADL 099 "anysIISAAUOM ‘||SA0RT “SjES) B[EPLUS §

XL¥ €NH ‘enysspox jo Buipry 1523 '[Ny Jeang ISiSayouen 0L

1d6 ZEOA o ‘uojbuguny ‘sue] meN

0AZ ZUN MIOSHON 'HIMHON ‘13THLS ALINIHL E

MOE £€3N “1eap 3 SUAL ‘SpieIYS YINoS “PeoY UEad0

AaAl #aN .._w0>> pue og._. .v_._un_ ssaulsng ajjseoMaN _t_._oo BULIBSY

DME LHA ‘WYHYNA ‘00€ XOd Od 'FvD Y3WOLSND

016 $2740 ‘YiueD ‘peoy siepwod ‘Unod umoifiesL Z Nun ‘Jun Buisseaod [eUOREN
MY 219 .haummo:o_w _mcgmmco._ '8]00X0+ G

HHO 6257 ‘@IUSHOA 159 “A8pili ‘lleH uajuaq

HYZ LINY ‘X858 ‘PIOOY ‘JeaRS YInog 'esnioH 150dosN

IN9 ¥IN ‘2uk]l uodn ajiseomaN '90BLE| pooMuUAT ‘anua) Sseusing poosmuull
A€ 9ZX0O ‘DNUSPIoJXO '18)S801T “Wied Bing ‘PY S0BWPESY By

vl 6937 ‘BllsIslsanio] ‘Yonoz-e7-a-Aqusy ‘onusay aIBULSPUIA £2

pue@J] ‘gl uIgna ‘elels3 pu) pJojApuBs ‘peoy yByueLLeD ‘g dpold Bulping wnuy
402 9X3 'uoAaQ ‘MoISliy ‘Mopeal sASIpIO ¥ 1un

Ssalppy

g0 ¢ ebeg

W

. . seg_u@
S0L0 ™

P11 (4oHppay) |9eH Jsa1ayinog
P17 Aoueynsuog pue Buiel |
3ss

sons|6o7 JoJ NS

Sejndeg

E 214

piay sAaig

sisuped Buiuel) jeuoibey
rounod ybnosog youppay
pajwi] Burdunosey yoayent)
penwi] ssyddng s Aend
ucnEshp3 uosiead

130 SUABAA

|000j01]

PSIIUIT SUOINIOS BLUoH BAlisod
saoueg Bujuest npod

P wgeyeyuod

elemyog dwoo)iad

uoEI00SSY AJUNLULLIOY PROY UESDD
P Buies s, Aybi3 suo

JBJEAA UBLIQUINLRION

00dSN

P11 sjoeloud nIGIN

Aafieg ON

P @ouBUl{ 1s0doBN

saolveg Aajeg allg jseg YUON
s1oAW uaydejg

seoineg Buies] Buunpoenuepy
P¥1 PuB|al] Yosuunn

amnoaxg alen oW

si0}pesy Auedwon - g
dTT (i Bujtifes] juefe]



8 jo ¢ abed

ainyeubig

0Z'r9Z'vib'L Buyejo sepuz 216
00042 HYZ 63N ‘auk | uodn spsesman '1eas WNgiuLg L1 Bupaew)BBUA  8OMD
00022 290 SIMIN ‘SauAay ol 'BUOISIO0N ‘85010 Plallelng o EIPSI [BI00S SWOOPM.  LOMD
00'1L6¥'L 3ar 8ZX0 'feulm ‘Aep) velipm ‘alenbg sayooy seq ‘g JequnN ‘o opubig sasuadxadgapy  GOMO
ogvee'l IS PLXW 'seuda)] UCHIW 'SPUB(eYE|q ‘AL SUBWIGSA 'WUNOY domsung aouBul usBemsyoa ZOAD
LT160'Y 39S 293N ‘puepsqunyuoN ‘uoibuiddoy) ‘ajes puepoas ‘anausay LoINYD 87 201G [BUA LOAD
00°ZEE' 0L VU0 £13 ‘MoISIEld ‘peOY UOPUCT £ 1~} | '8SNOH LUBGEY suolnjog Buures | ersin 00AD
00'Z89'S ¥30 04 IN'I18SAA PUB 8UA) 'pesysales) ‘peoy] PIOSIoqay ‘Sle)s3 jewsnpul Bullad ‘preA synws P anus) Bulule) Jeaug ADT J1Eap B Buk| 6010
TUVLL'LL avl ¥4 ‘PleyeeAA 'e1eIsT [RISON SUL '1SaM pauyg Bumod eyl P17 uoisinoid Buiuies) |ejo1 8010
£9'85€'0L 49/ ¥NN ‘uojdweyuoN ‘sjiuysny ‘aSpugsusanyd gg i1 suchnjog Alejes Jueag Buluel | 1010
£6°0¥t's ¥32Z LE3N ‘welng ‘uoiBuipeq ‘peoy YHON 801501 pi1 Adooouyoa) 9010
3 SsaIppy aweN Koy

sJojipess) Auedwon - g
d711 OIn) Bulued juaje)



=7

L107 1qewoydag 67 areq /é@% omypusig

STV.LOL

ZHS 1¥AN ‘QVOd AO0OM WY TAM ‘SANVTHLNOS AdLINIT ODdadavH
%

QHLINTT (1)
ZHS T#AN ‘avOod AOOM WV TAM ‘SAONVTHLNOS | SAHSYANLIVd INTTV.L

%<

ZHS 17AN ‘QV0d AOOM WV TAM “SANVTHLNOS HHdIVH AIAVA
%96

an[eA P2y saTeqs
PIoY LSTYALNI JO sireod [BUON Jo oN (apocysod qya) sseIppy 10P[OYATEYS JO JUIEN

STHA'TOHAAVHS ANVANOD




